respective shares of profit or loss reported in the consolidated income statement before arriving at the
Group’s profit or loss before tax. These changes in presentation have been applied retrospectively with
comparatives restated.

7

(c) Accounting for investments in subsidiaries, jointly controlled entities and associates in separate financial
statements

IAS 27, Consolidated and separate financial statements, replaced IAS 27 (revised 2000), Consolidated
financial statements and accounting for investments in subsidiaries and related interpretations. The
Company has elected to account for investments in subsidiaries, jointly controlled entities and associates
at cost with effect from 1 January 2005 when separate financial statements are prepared. In prior years,
these investments were accounted for using the equity method. The balance sheet of the Company has
been restated accordingly.

The following table discloses the adjustments that have been made in accordance with IAS 27 to each of
the line items in the balance sheet of the Company as previously reported as at 31 December 2004.

2004 Effect of new
(as previously policy (decrease 2004

 reported)  in net assets) (restated)
RMB million RMB million RMB million

Investments in subsidiaries 17,604 (1,516) 16,088
Interest in associates 2,472 (140) 2,332
Reserves (20,076) 1,656 (18,420)

(d) Scope of related parties (IAS 24, Related party disclosures)

As a result of the adoption of revised IAS 24, Related party disclosures, the definition of related parties
has been expanded such that state-controlled entities are included. The revised IAS 24 also requires the
compensation of key management personnel to be disclosed. The Group has included these additional
disclosures in the financial statements.

2 Revenues

The Group is principally engaged in the production and sale of coal, generation and sale of power and the
provision of transportation services in the PRC. Revenues represent the aggregate of the invoiced value of goods